E
N
C
L
O
S
U
R

RCD-1UARC-PEX8-R RCD-1UARC-PEX16H1-R
Mounting Option : SLR-TL28G-TW-AR
Ordering Information
Part Numbers Descriptions
RSC-1JG2-50E-SAS2-4-R 1U with 500W EPS 80+ power supply, 4x2.5 bays, SAS 6G 2-in-1 BP
RSC-1JG2-50R-SAS2-4-R 1U with 500W redundant 80+ power supply, 4x2.5 bays, SAS 6G 2-in-1 BP
RSC-1JG2-65R-SAS2-4-R 1U with 650W redundant 80+ power supply, 4x2.5 bays, SAS 6G 2-in-1 BP
RSC-1JG2-65D-SAS2-4-R 1U with 650W DC redundant power supply, 4x2.5 bays, SAS 6G 2-in-1 BP
RSC-1JG2-50E-SAS10-8-R 1U with 500W EPS 80+ power supply, 8x2.5 bays, SAS 6G 10-in-1 BP with SGPIO support
RSC-1JG2-50R-SAS10-8-R 1U with 500W redundant 80+ power supply, 8x2.5 bays, SAS 6G 10-in-1 BP with SGPIO support
RSC-1JG2-65R-SAS10-8-R 1U with 650W redundant 80+ power supply, 8x2.5 bays, SAS 6G 10-in-1 BP with SGPIO support
RSC-1JG2-65D-SAS10-8-R 1U with 650W DC redundant power supply, 8x2.5 bays, SAS 6G 10-in-1 BP with SGPIO support
Optional Part Numbers Descriptions
RSC-1JG2-50E-SAS2-6-R 1U with 500W EPS 80+ power supply, 6x2.5 bays, SAS 6G 2-in-1 BP
RSC-1JG2-50R-SAS2-6-R 1U with 500W redundant 80+ power supply, 6x2.5 bays, SAS 6G 2-in-1 BP
RSC-1JG2-65R-SAS2-6-R 1U with 650W redundant 80+ power supply, 6x2.5 bays, SAS 6G 2-in-1 BP
RSC-1JG2-65D-SAS2-6-R 1U with 650W DC redundant power supply, 6x2.5 bays, SAS 6G 2-in-1 BP
Replacement Parts Part Numbers Descriptions
Fan
FAN-4056/1DG-SD-MOR SD 4056 HOT-SWAPPABLE FAN MODULE
FAN-4025/1DG-SD-MOR SD 4025 HOT-SWAPPABLE FAN MODULE